Filed: 12/17/2018 11:49:12 AM WEQC

James Kaste, WSB #6-3244 Deputy Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office 2320 Capitol Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002 (307) 777-6946 james.kaste@wyo.gov

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE APPLICATIONS FOR COAL)		
MINE PERMIT TRANSFERS PT0214 & PT 0428)	DOCKET 18-4805	

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ATTEND PREHEARING CONFERENCE IN PERSON

Pursuant to the Order dated December 12, 2018, Mr. Kaste's direct telephone number is 307-777-3535.

Mr. Kaste will be appearing in person at the pre-hearing conference scheduled for Monday, January 14, 2019 at 1:30 p.m.

DATED this 17th day of December, 2018.

James Kaste, WSB#6-3244

Deputy Attorney General

Wyoming Attorney General's Office

2320 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002

(307) 777-6946

James.kaste@wyo.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing *Notice of Intent* to Attend the Prehearing Conference in Person upon the persons below via e-mail and by depositing the same in the United States mail, first-class postage prepaid, this 17th day of December 2018, addressed as follows:

Shannon Anderson Powder River Basin Resource Council 934 N. Main St. Sheridan, WY 82801 sanderson@powderriverbasin.org

S. Thomas Throne Throne Law Office, P.C. P.O. Box 6590 Sheridan, WY 82801

Jenifer Scoggin Holland and Hart, LLP 2515 Warren Ave., Suite 450 Cheyenne, WY 82001 jscoggin@hollandhart.com

Jeffrey Pope Holland and Hart, LLP 2515 Warren Ave., Suite 450 Cheyenne, WY 82001 jspope@hollandhart.com

Cheryl Lobb, Paralegal

Wyoming Attorney General's Office